
  
 

 
EVANS TEMPCON INC 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

HVAC 
SERVICE PARTS CATALOG 

FOR 
MORGAN OLSON 
BULK PACKAGES 

 
 

 
This document is the property of EVANS TEMPCON, INC.  

It is loaned subject to return upon demand and all information is confidential 
and must not be made public and is not to be used directly or  

indirectly in any way detrimental to our interests. 



EVANS TEMPCON 
REPLACEMENT PARTS CATALOG 

FOR 
MORGAN OLSON BULK PACKAGES 

 
 
 

SECTION 1            
 

Heater and HVAC Base units, Auxiliary Heating Units     Page 2 
 
 
SECTION 2              
 
Base Unit Accessory Parts 
(Valves, Hose Fittings, Clamps, Vacuum Tanks, Fresh Air Brackets, etc.)  Page 18 
 
 
SECTION 3            
 
Air Distribution Ducts         Page 24 
 
 
SECTION 4 
 
Air Distribution Accessory Parts        Page 40 
(Louvers, Vents, Defrost Plates, Duct Hose, etc.) 
 
 
SECTION 5 
 
Control Panels          Page 46 
 
 
SECTION 6 
 
Engine Kits           Page 56 
 
 
SECTION 7 
 
Miscellaneous          Page 64 
 
 

 
1

BACK



 
 

SECTION 1 
 

Heater and HVAC Base Units, Auxiliary Heating Units  
 
 
 

• 555001000 HV213656 Heater base unit    3 

• 555001001 HV213658 Heater base unit    4 

• 555001002 HV213659 Heater base unit    5 

• 555001003 HV213657 Heater base unit    6 

• 555001004 HV213618 Heater base unit, Electric   7 

• 555001005 HV213616 Heater base unit, Electric   8 

• 555001006 HV213688 Heater base unit, P320   9 

• 555001200 HV213689 Heater blower unit, P320   9 

• 555001100 HV213624 Heater base unit, Cable   10 

• 555001101 HV213627 HVAC base unit, Vacuum   11 

• 555001102 HV213615 HVAC base unit, Electric   12 

• 555001103 HV213630 HVAC base unit, Electric   13 

• 555001104 HV213801 HVAC base unit, Electric   14 

• 555001007 HV213802 Heater base unit, non-upgradeable  15 

• 555001008 HV213805 Heater base unit, A/C upgradeable  16 

• 47008159 HV213265 Cargo heater     17 

 

 

 

 

 
2

BACK



 

 
555001000 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213656 
HV225270 Heater Base Unit – Cable 
 
 

 
 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER QUANTITY EVANS 

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

1 1 HV036642 CABLE TIE, 21” 
2 1 HV035676 DUCT HOSE 5” X  14” 
3 1 HV027838 RESISTOR 
4 1 HV224646 WELDED CASE ASSEMBLY 
5 1 HV035773 PANEL – RIGHT SIDE 
6 1 HV035632 COVER 
7 1 HV032804 SCREW, 8-32 X 1” SELF THREADIING 
8 1 HV023095 CABLE CLIP 
9 1 HV035578 TUBE SEAL 

10 1 FT200415 HEATER CORE 
11 1 HV033724 BLOWER WHEEL 
12 1 HV036096 BLOWER HOUSING 
13 1 RV011887 BLOWER MOTOR GASKET 
14 1 HV035158 BLOWER MOTOR 
15 1 HV036310 OUTLET COLLAR 

 
 
 

 
3

BACK



 

 
555001001 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213658 
HV225272 Heater Base Unit – Cable 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER QUANTITY EVANS 

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

1 1 HV027838 RESISTOR 
2 1 HV036310 OUTLET COLLAR 
3 1 HV036642 CABLE TIE, 21” 
4 1 HV035676 DUCT HOSE 5” X  14” 
5 1 HV224648 WELDED CASE ASSEMBLY 
6 1 HV035773 SIDE PANEL 
7 1 HV035632 COVER 
8 1 FT200380 HEATER CORE 
9 1 HV032804 SCREW, 8-32 X 1” SELF THREADIING 

10 1 HV023095 CABLE CLIP 
11 1 HV035578 TUBE SEAL 
12 1 HV036096 BLOWER HOUSING 
13 1 HV033724 BLOWER WHEEL 
14 1 RV011887 BLOWER MOTOR GASKET 
15 1 HV035158 BLOWER MOTOR 

 

 
4

BACK



 

 
555001002 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213659 
HV225273 Heater Base Unit – Cable 
 

 
 
 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER QUANTITY EVANS 

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

1 1 HV027838 RESISTOR 
2 1 HV036310 OUTLET COLLAR 
3 1 HV036642 CABLE TIE, 21” 
4 1 HV035676 DUCT HOSE 5” X  14” 
5 1 HV224650 WELDED CASE ASSEMBLY 
6 1 HV035773 SIDE PANEL 
7 1 HV035632 COVER 
8 1 FT200380 HEATER CORE 
9 1 HV032804 SCREW, 8-32 X 1” SELF THREADIING 

10 1 HV023095 CABLE CLIP 
11 1 HV035578 TUBE SEAL 
12 1 HV036096 BLOWER HOUSING 
13 1 HV033724 BLOWER WHEEL 
14 1 RV011887 BLOWER MOTOR GASKET 
15 1 HV035158 BLOWER MOTOR 

 

 
5

BACK



 

 
555001003 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213657 
HV225271 Heater Base Unit – Cable 
 
 

 
 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER QUANTITY EVANS 

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

1 1 HV027838 RESISTOR 
2 1 HV036310 OUTLET COLLAR 
3 1 HV036642 CABLE TIE, 21” 
4 1 HV035676 DUCT HOSE 5” X  14” 
5 1 HV224652 WELDED CASE ASSEMBLY 
6 1 HV035742 TOP PANEL 
7 1 HV035566 COVER 
8 1 FT200380 HEATER CORE 
9 1 HV023095 CABLE CLIP 

10 1 HV032804 SCREW, 8-32 X 1” SELF THREADIING 
11 1 HV035578 TUBE SEAL 
12 1 HV036096 BLOWER HOUSING 
13 1 HV033724 BLOWER WHEEL 
14 1 RV011887 BLOWER MOTOR GASKET 
15 1 HV035158 BLOWER MOTOR 

 

 
6

BACK



 

 
555001004 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213618 
HV225252 Heater Base Unit – Electric 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER QUANTITY EVANS 

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

1 1 HV037124 TUBE SEAL 
2 1 HV036642 CABLE TIE - 21” 
3 1 HV035676 DEFROST HOSE 5” X 14” 
4 1 HV036310 OUTLET COLLAR 
5 1 HV225050 WELDED CASE ASSEMBLY 
6 1 HV036927 PANEL – RIGHT SIDE 
7 1 HV224914 COVER ASSEMBLY 
8 3 HV037432 SPACER 
9 1 HV036951 ACTUATOR INSERT 

10 1 HV037412 ACTUATOR 
11 1 FT200420 HEATER CORE 
12 1 HV036096 BLOWER HOUSING 
13 1 HV033724 BLOWER WHEEL 
14 1 RV011887 BLOWER MOTOR GASKET 
15 1 HV035158 BLOWER MOTOR 

 

 
7

BACK



 

 
 
555001005 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213616 
HV225250 Heater Base Unit – Electric 
 
 

 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER  QUANTITY  EVANS PART 

NUMBER  DESCRIPTION  

1 1 HV037124 TUBE SEAL 
2 1 HV036310 OUTLET COLLAR 
3 1 HV224969 WELDED CASE ASSEMBLY 
4 1 HV037058 PANEL, RIGHT SIDE 
5 1 HV224971 COVER 
6 3 HV037432 STAND OFF, ACTUATOR 
7 1 HV036951 INSERT, ACTUATOR 
8 1 HV037412 ACTUATOR, DUMB 
9 1 FT200504 HEATER CORE 

10 1 HV036096 BLOWER HOUSING 
11 1 HV033724 BLOWER WHEEL 
12 1 RV011887 BLOWER MOTOR GASKET 
13 1 HV035158 BLOWER MOTOR 

 

 
8

BACK



 

 
555001006 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213688 
HV224369 Heater Base Unit – P320 Package 
 
555001200 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 

 Evans # HV213689 
                  HV224373 Blower Unit – P320 Package 

 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER QUANTITY EVANS 

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

555001006 HV213688 HEATER ASSEMBLY – P320 
1 1 HV224369 HEATER ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 – 5) 
2 1 FT200391 HEATER CORE 
3 1 HV035650 COVER 
4 1 HV224370 WELDED CASE ASSEMBLY 
5 1 HV035674 GASKET – TUBE SEAL 

 
555001200 HV213689 BLOWER ASSEMBLY – P320 

6 1 HV224373 BLOWER ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 7 -12) 
7 1 HV224374 BLOWER HOUSING - WELDED 
8 1 HV024230 BLOWER WHEEL 
9 1 HV034650 MOTOR CONE 

10 1 HV224372 BLOWER MOTOR 
11 1 HV224375 BLOWER MOTOR GUARD 
12 1 HV034530 RESISTOR 

 

 
9

BACK



 

 
555001100 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213624 
HV225254 HVAC Base Unit – Cable 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER QUANTITY EVANS 

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

1 1 HV035834 GASKET – TUBES SEAL 
2 1 RV011350 EXPANSION VALVE 
3 1 HV035853 BRACKET – EXPANSION VALVE 
4 4 SP006147 WIRE CABLE CLIP 
5 1 HV224656 WELDED CASE ASSEMBLY 
6 1 HV035835 PANEL, RIGHT SIDE 
7 1 HV224468 COVER ASSEMBLY 
8 1 HV033692 CLAMP – BODEN CABLE 
9 1 HV032804 SCREW 8-32X1 SELFTHREADING 

10 1 HV035819 EVAPORATOR 
11 1 HV033061 COLD CONTROL THERMOSTAT 
12 1 HV022587 GROMMET 
13 1 FT200420 HEATER CORE 
14 1 HV224467 DRAIN PAIN ASSEMBLY 
15 1 HV036096 BLOWER HOUSING – PLASTIC 
16 1 HV035158 BLOWER MOTOR 
17 1 RV011887 GASKET – MOTOR PLATE 
18 1 HV033724 BLOWER WHEEL 
19 1 HV036310 OUTLET COLLAR 
20 1 HV035194 RESISTOR – 12V 
21 1 HV036642 CABLE TIE – 21” 
22 1 HV035676 DEFROST TRANSITION HOSE 

 
 

 
10

BACK



 

 
 
555001101 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213627 
HV225257 HVAC Base Unit – Vacuum 
 
 

 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER  QUANTITY  EVANS PART 

NUMBER  DESCRIPTION  

1 1 HV035834 GASKET, TUBES SEAL 
2 2 SP002003 NUT – EXPANSION VALVE 
3 1 RV011350 EXPANSION VALVE 
4 1 HV035853 BRACKET, EXPANSION VALVE 
5 2 SP030090 BOLT – EXPANSION VALVE 
6 1 HV036642 CABLE TIE – 21” 
7 1 HV035676 DEFROST TRANSITION HOSE 
8 1 HV036310 OUTLET COLLAR 
9 1 HV224701 WELDED CASE ASSEMBLY 

10 1 HV035835 PANEL, RIGHT SIDE 
11 1 HV035819 EVAPORATOR 
12 1 HV224468 COVER ASSEMBLY 
13 1 HV224467 DRAIN PAN ASSEMBLY 
14 1 RV010328 VACUUM MOTOR 
15 1 HV033061 COLD CONTROL THERMOSTAT 
16 1 FT200420 HEATER CORE 
17 1 HV036096 BLOWER HOUSING – PLASTIC 
18 1 RV011887 GASKET – MOTOR PLATE 
19 1 HV033724 BLOWER WHEEL 
20 1 HV035158 BLOWER MOTOR 

 

 
11

BACK



 

 
 
555001102 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213615 
HV225248 HVAC Base Unit – Electric 
 
 

 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER  QUANTITY  EVANS PART 

NUMBER  DESCRIPTION  

1 1 HV037655 TUBE SEAL 
2 1 HV037650 MOUNT BRACKET, EXPANSION VALVE 
3 2 SP002003 NUT, EXPANSION VALVE 
4 1 RV011350 EXPANSION VALVE 
5 2 SP030090 BOLT, EXPANSION VALVE 
6 1 HV036571 MOUNT BRACKET, EXPANSION VALVE 
7 1 HV036310 OUTLET COLLAR 
8 1 HV224969 WELDED CASE ASSEMBLY 
9 1 HV037058 PANEL, RIGHT SIDE 

10 1 HV036570 EVAPORATOR CORE 
11 3 SP006147 TINNERMAN CLIP 
12 1 HV224971 COVER 
13 3 HV037432 STAND OFF, ACTUATOR 
14 1 HV036951 INSERT, ACTUATOR 
15 1 HV037412 ACTUATOR, DUMB 
16 1 HV224467 DRAIN PAN ASSEMBLY 
17 1 FT200504 HEATER CORE 
18 1 HV033061 COLD CONTROL 
19 1 HV036096 BLOWER HOUSING 
20 1 HV033724 BLOWER WHEEL 
21 1 RV011887 BLOWER MOTOR GASKET 
22 1 HV035158 BLOWER MOTOR 

 

 
12

BACK



 

 
 
555001103 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213630 
HV225260 HVAC Base Unit – Electric 
 
 

 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER  QUANTITY  EVANS PART 

NUMBER  DESCRIPTION  

1 1 HV037125 GASKET, TUBES SEAL 
2 2 SP002003 NUT – EXPANSION VALVE 
3 1 RV011350 EXPANSION VALVE 
4 1 HV035853 BRACKET, EXPANSION VALVE 
5 2 SP030090 BOLT – EXPANSION VALVE 
6 1 HV036642 CABLE TIE – 21” 
7 1 HV035676 DEFROST TRANSITION HOSE 
8 1 HV036310 OUTLET COLLAR 
9 1 HV224914 WELDED CASE ASSEMBLY 

10 1 HV036927 PANEL, RIGHT SIDE 
11 1 HV035819 EVAPORATOR 
12 4 SP006147 TINNERMAN CLIP 
13 1 HV224915 COVER ASSEMBLY 
14 3 HV037432 STAND-OFF, ACTUATOR 
15 1 HV036951 INSERT, ACTUATOR 
16 1 HV037412 ACTUATOR, DUMB 
17 1 HV224467 DRAIN PAN ASSEMBLY 
18 1 FT200420 HEATER CORE 
19 1 HV033061 COLD CONTROL THERMOSTAT 
20 1 HV036096 BLOWER HOUSING – PLASTIC 
21 1 HV033724 BLOWER WHEEL 
22 1 RV011887 GASKET – MOTOR PLATE 
23 1 HV035158 BLOWER MOTOR 

 

 
13

BACK



 

 
 
555001104 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213801 
HV225462 HVAC Assembly – Electric 
 
 

 
 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER  QUANTITY  EVANS PART 

NUMBER  DESCRIPTION  

1 1 HV037852 TUBE SEAL 
2 1 HV037855 MOUNT BRACKET, EXPANSION VALVE 
3 2 SP002003 NUT, EXPANSION VALVE 
4 1 RV011350 EXPANSION VALVE 
5 2 SP030090 BOLT, EXPANSION VALVE 
6 1 HV036310 OUTLET COLLAR 
7 1 HV225480 WELDED CASE ASSEMBLY 
8 1 HV037850 PANEL, RIGHT SIDE 
9 1 FT200510 EVAPORATOR CORE 

10 1 HV037856 COVER 
11 1 HV224467 DRAIN PAN ASSEMBLY 
12 1 HV033061 COLD CONTROL 
13 1 FT200511 HEATER CORE 
14 1 HV036951 INSERT, ACTUATOR 
15 3 HV037432 STAND OFF, ACTUATOR 
16 1 HV037412 ACTUATOR, DUMB 
17 1 HV036096 BLOWER HOUSING 
18 1 HV033724 BLOWER WHEEL 
19 1 RV011887 BLOWER MOTOR GASKET 
20 1 HV035158 BLOWER MOTOR 

 

 
14

BACK



 

 
 
555001007 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213802 
HV225463 HEATER Assembly – Electric 
 
 

 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER  QUANTITY  EVANS PART 

NUMBER  DESCRIPTION  

1 1 HV037124 TUBE SEAL 
2 1 HV036642 CABLE TIE, 21” 
3 1 HV035676 DUCT HOSE, 5” X 14” 
4 1 HV036310 OUTLET COLLAR 
5 1 HV225464 WELDED CASE ASSEMBLY 
6 1 HV037850 PANEL, RIGHT SIDE 
7 1 FT200511 HEATER CORE 
8 1 HV037856 COVER 
9 1 HV036951 INSERT, ACTUATOR 

10 1 HV037432 STAND OFF, ACTUATOR 
11 1 HV037412 ACTUATOR, DUMB 
12 1 HV036096 BLOWER HOUSING 
13 1 HV033724 BLOWER WHEEL 
14 1 RV011887 BLOWER MOTOR GASKET 
15 1 HV035158 BLOWER MOTOR 

 

 
15

BACK



 

 
 
555001008 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213805 
HV225479 HEATER Assembly, A/C Upgradeable – Electric 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER  QUANTITY  EVANS PART 

NUMBER  DESCRIPTION  

1 1 HV037124 TUBE SEAL 
2 1 HV036310 OUTLET COLLAR 
3 1 HV225480 WELDED CASE ASSEMBLY 
4 1 HV037850 PANEL, RIGHT SIDE 
5 1 FT200511 HEATER CORE 
6 1 HV037856 COVER 
7 1 HV037123 SEAL PLATE, HEATER 
8 1 HV036951 INSERT, ACTUATOR 
9 3 HV037432 STAND OFF, ACTUATOR 

10 1 HV037412 ACTUATOR, DUMB 
11 1 HV036096 BLOWER HOUSING 
12 1 HV033724 BLOWER WHEEL 
13 1 RV011887 BLOWER MOTOR GASKET 
14 1 HV035158 BLOWER MOTOR 

 

 
16

BACK



 
47008159  REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213265 
HV224347 CARGO HEATER 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER QUANTITY EVANS 

PART NUMBER 
GRUMMAN 

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

 1 HV224347 NPN CARGO HEATER  (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 – 10) 
1 1 HV035583 NPN GRILL – HEATER CORE 
2 1 HV218239 NPN HEATER CORE  (FT2003810 
3 1 HV035585 NPN END PANEL 
4 1 HV034827 NPN MOTOR 
5 1 HV035584 NPN CASE 
6 1 HV034710 NPN MOTOR BRACKET 
7 1 HV034796 NPN FAN – 10” DIAMETER 
8 1 HV224124 NPN MOTOR MOUNTING PANEL 
9 1 HV034887 NPN END PANEL 

10 1 HV035586 NPN GASKET – TUBES SEAL 

 

 
17

BACK



 
 

SECTION 2 
 

Base Unit Accessory Parts 
 
 
 

• 1114684 RV213006 3/4” – 5/8” Hose reducer splice  19 

• 555001651 HV213682 Fresh air plenum    19 

• 555001950 HV213633 Radiator bracket    19 

• 555001951 HV213596 Fresh air bracket    19 

• 555002000 HV213683 Fresh air collar    19 

• 555002001 HV213634 Fresh air collar    19 

• 555002002 HV213597 Oval fresh air bracket   19 

• 555002050 HV213637 Water valve     19 

• 555002051 HV213614 Water valve     20 

• 555002101 HV213612 Drain hose     20 

• 555002105 HV213696 5/8”-5/8” diameter hose splice  20 

• 555002106 HV213698 Drain hose restrictor    20 

• 555002150 HV213677 Hose clamp, 5” diameter   20 

• 555002153 HV213678 Hose clamp, 4” diameter   20 

• 555002155 HV213638 Vacuum tank     20 

• NPN  HV213714 Bleeder valve hose splice   20 

• 47008294 HV213411 Air filter kit     21 

• 47008402 HV213581 Air filter kit     22 

• 47008566 HV213803 Air filter kit     23 

 

 

 
18

BACK



 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
1114684 
RV213006 
HV030416 
5/8 -3/4 Hose Splice 
 
 
 
 
 
555001651 
HV213682 
HV224353 
Plenum assembly 
 
 

 
 

 
555001950 
HV213633 
HV224428 
Radiator Bracket 
 
 
 
 

 
 
555001951 
HV213596 
HV224840 
Fresh Air Bracket 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
555002000 
HV213683 
HV224429 
Fresh Air Collar 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
555002001 
Hv213634 
HV224449 
Fresh Air Collar 
 
 
 

 
 
 
555002002 
HV213597 
HV224973 
Oval Collar 
 
 
 
 
 
 
555002050 
HV213637 
RV200650 
Water Valve, Cable 
 
 

 
 
 

 
19

BACK



 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
555002051 
HV213614 
RV201471 
Water Valve, Electric 
 
 
 
 
 
 
555002101 
HV213612 
HV035533 
Condensate Drain Hose 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
555002105 
HV213696 
HV036220 
5/8 – 5/8 Hose Splice 
 
 

 
 
 
555002106 
HV213698 
HV035066 
Drain Hose Restrictor 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

555002150 
HV213677 
HV035591 
5” Dia. Hose Clamp 
 
555002153 
HV213678 
RV011117 
4” Dia. Hose Clamp 

 
 
 

 
555002155 
HV213638 
RV200250 
Vacuum Tank 
Assembly 
with Vacuum Tube 
 
 
 

 
 
 
NPN 
HV213714 
FT200501 
Bleeder Valve 

 
20

BACK



 

 
 
47008294 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213411 
FILTER KIT 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER  QUANTITY  EVANS PART 

NUMBER  DESCRIPTION  

1 1 HV036686 FILTER, 9.625” x 4.375” 
2 1 HV025482 SCREW 
3 1 HV036687 BRACKET, FILTER TOP 
4 1 HV036688 BRACKET, FILTER BOTTOM 
5 1 BL002302 FOAM TAPE 

 
 
 
Note: Filter Kit # 47008294 only fits Heaters and HVAC core boxes with the recirculation 

grille facing the rear of the truck. 
 

 
21

BACK



 

 
 
47008402 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213581 
FILTER KIT 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER  QUANTITY  EVANS PART 

NUMBER  DESCRIPTION  

1 1 HV037390 FILTER, 11.125” X 4.375” 
2 1 HV025482 SCREW 
3 1 HV036687 BRACKET, FILTER TOP 
4 1 HV036688 BRACKET, FILTER BOTTOM 
5 1 BL002302 FOAM TAPE 

 
 
 
Note: Filter Kit # 47008402 only fits Heaters and HVAC core boxes with the recirculation 

grille facing the rear of the truck. 
 

 
22

BACK



 

 
 
47008566 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213803 
FILTER KIT 
 
 

 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER  QUANTITY  EVANS PART 

NUMBER  DESCRIPTION  

1 1 HV037390 FILTER, 11.125” X 4.375” 
2 2 HV032812 SCREW 
3 1 HV037859 BRACKET, FILTER TOP 
4 1 HV037860 BRACKET, FILTER BOTTOM 
5 1 BL002302 FOAM TAPE 

 
 
 
Note: Filter Kit # 47008566 only fits Heater and HVAC core boxes with the recirculation grille 

facing the curb-side of the truck. 

 
23

BACK

Chip
Typewritten Text

Chip
Typewritten Text

Chip
Typewritten Text

Chip
Typewritten Text



             
 

 
SECTION 3 

 
Air Distribution Ducts 

 
 
 
 

• 555001300 HV213660 Duct assembly, cable   25 

• 555001301 HV213625 Duct assembly, cable   26 

• 555001302 HV213662 Duct assembly, cable   27 

• 555001303 HV213626 Duct assembly, cable   28 

• 555001304 HV213661 Duct assembly, cable   29 

• 555001305 HV213663 Duct assembly, cable   30 

• 555001306 HV213628 Duct assembly, vacuum   31 

• 555001307 HV213664 Duct assembly, cable   32 

• 555001308 HV213665 Duct assembly, cable   33 

• 555001309 HV213619 Duct assembly, electric   34 

• 555001310 HV213629 Duct assembly, electric   35 

• 555001311 HV213617 Duct assembly, electric   36 

• 555001312 HV213697 Duct assembly, electric   37 

• 555001313 HV213699 Duct assembly, electric   38 

• 555001314 HV213741 Duct assembly, electric   39 

 

 

 
24

BACK



 
 

 
555001300 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213660 
HV225274 Duct Assembly – Cable 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
ITEM 

NUMBER 
QUANTITY EVANS 

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

1 1 HV224559 PLENUM, DUCT ASSEMBLY 
2 1 HV033692 BODEN CABLE CLAMP 
3 3 RV012317 2-1/2” PLASTIC COLLAR 
4 1 HV036514 WIRE HARNESS 
5 3 HV036891 HARNESS CLAMP 
6 3 HV035737 NYLON NUTSERT 

 
25

BACK



 
 

 
555001301 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213625 
HV225255 Duct Assembly - Cable 
 

 
 

 
ITEM 

NUMBER 
QUANTITY EVANS 

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

1 1 HV036515 WIRE HARNESS 
2 1 HV224591 SHUTTER ASSEMBLY 
3 1 HV035831 BOTTOM PANEL 
4 1 HV224559 PLENUM, DUCT ASSEMBLY 
5 1 HV035821 CABLE BRACKET 
6 2 HV033692 CABLE CLAMP 
7 2 HV032804 SCREW  8-32 X 1” 
8 2 HV034135 LOUVER AND BEZEL ASSEMBLY 
9 2 RV012317 2-1/2” PLASTIC COLLAR 

10 1 HV035829 FRONT PANEL 
11 1 HV035822 CABLE BRACKET 
12 1 HV225454 SHUTTER ASSEMBLY 
13 1 HV224455 END PANEL ASSEMBLY 
14 1 HV036161 BACK PANEL 
15 2 HV035737 NYLON NUTSERT 
16 4 HV031773 LOOM CLAMP 

 
26

BACK



 
 

 
555001302 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213662 
HV225276 Duct Assembly – Cable 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
ITEM 

NUMBER 
QUANTITY EVANS 

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

1 1 HV224559 PLENUM, DUCT ASSEMBLY 
2 1 HV033692 BODEN CABLE CLAMP 
3 3 RV012317 2-1/2” PLASTIC COLLAR 
4 1 HV036514 WIRE HARNESS 
5 3 HV036891 HARNESS CLAMP 
6 3 HV035737 NYLON NUTSERT 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
27

BACK



 
 

 
555001303 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213626 
HV225256 Duct Assembly - Cable 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
ITEM 

NUMBER 
QUANTITY EVANS 

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

1 3 HV035737 NYLON NUTSERT 
2 1 HV224525 PLENUM, DUCT ASSEMBLY 
3 1 HV036036 FRONT PANEL 
4 1 HV032504 LOUVER ASSEMBLY 
5 1 HV033692 CABLE CLAMP 

 
 
 
 

 
28

BACK



 
 

 
555001304 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213661 
HV225275 Duct Assembly – Cable 
 
 

 

 
 

 
ITEM 

NUMBER 
QUANTITY EVANS 

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

1 1 HV035666 TRANSITION  DUCT ASSEMBLY 
2 1 HV032504 LOUVER ASSEMBLY 
3 2 RV012317 2-1/2” PLASTIC COLLAR 
4 1 HV033692 BODEN CABLE CLAMP 
5 1 HV032804 CLAMP SCREW 

 
 
 

 
29

BACK



 
 

 
555001305 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213663 
HV225277 Duct Assembly – Cable 
 
 

 
 

 
ITEM 

NUMBER 
QUANTITY EVANS 

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

1 1 HV036515 WIRE HARNESS 
2 1 HV224591 SHUTTER DOOR ASSEMBLY 
3 1 HV035831 BOTTOM PANEL 
4 1 HV224559 PLENUM, DUCT ASSEMBLY 
5 1 HV035821 CABLE BRACKET 
6 2 HV033692 CLAMP, BODEN CABLE 
7 2 HV032804 SCREW, BODEN CABLE 
8 4 RV012317 2-1/2” PLASTIC COLLAR 
9 1 HV036366 FRONT PANEL 

10 1 HV035822 CABLE BRACKET 
11 1 HV224454 SHUTTER DOOR ASSEMBLY 
12 1 HV224455 END PANEL ASSEMBLY 
13 1 HV036161 BACK PANEL 
14 2 HV035737 NYLON NUTSERT 
15 4 HV031773 LOOM CLAMP 

 
 

 
30

BACK



 
 

 
555001306 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213628 
HV225258 Duct Assembly - Vacuum 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
ITEM 

NUMBER 
QUANTITY EVANS 

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

1 1 HV224559 PLENUM, DUCT ASSEMBLY 
2 1 RV010561 RESISTOR 
3 1 HV036426 FRONT PANEL 
4 1 HV034135 LOUVER AND BEZEL ASSEMBLY 
5 1 HV036434 COVER PLATE 
6 2 RV010608 BI-LEVEL VACUUM MOTOR 
7 4 GM271166 VACUUM MOTOR NUT 
8 1 HV036431 VACUUM MOTOR BRACKET 
9 2 SP006132 PUSHNUT 

10 1 HV036433 VACUUM MOTOR BRACKET 
11 1 HV036432 ACCESS PLATE 
12 1 HV028670 VACUUM LINE GROMMET 
13 1 RV012318 3.0” PLASTIC COLLAR 
14 2 RV012317 2-1/2” PLASTIC COLLAR 
15 4 HV031773 LOOM CLAMP 
16 2 HV035737 NYLON NUTSERT 
17 1 HV036958 WIRE HARNESS 

 

 
31

BACK



 
 

 
555001307 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213664 
HV225278 Duct Assembly – Cable 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 
ITEM 

NUMBER 
QUANTITY EVANS 

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

1 1 HV036514 WIRE HARNESS 
2 1 HV224563 SHUTTER DOOR ASSEMBLY 
3 1 HV035792 BOTTOM PANEL 
4 1 HV224559 PLENUM, DUCT ASSEMBLY 
5 4 RV012317 2-1/2” PLASTIC COLLAR 
6 1 HV033692 CLAMP, BODEN CABLE 
7 1 HV036659 FRONT PANEL 
8 1 HV035809 END PANEL ASSEMBLY 
9 3 HV036891 HARNESS CLAMP 

10 3 HV035737 NYLON NUTSERT 
11 1 HV036114 BACK PANEL 

 
 

 
32

BACK



 
 

 
555001308 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213665 
HV225279 Duct Assembly – Cable 
 
 

 
 

 
ITEM 

NUMBER 
QUANTITY EVANS 

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

1 1 HV036515 WIRE HARNESS 
2 1 HV224591 SHUTTER DOOR ASSEMBLY 
3 1 HV035831 BOTTOM PANEL 
4 1 HV224559 PLENUM, DUCT ASSEMBLY 
5 1 HV035821 CABLE BRACKET 
6 2 HV033692 CLAMP, BODEN CABLE 
7 2 HV032804 SCREW, BODEN CABLE 
8 4 RV012317 2-1/2” PLASTIC COLLAR 
9 1 HV036660 FRONT PANEL 

10 1 HV035822 CABLE BRACKET 
11 1 HV224454 SHUTTER DOOR ASSEMBLY 
12 1 HV224455 END PANEL ASSEMBLY 
13 1 HV036161 BACK PANEL 
14 2 HV035737 NYLON NUTSERT 
15 4 HV031773 LOOM CLAMP 

 
 

 
33

BACK



 
555001309 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213619 
HV225253 Duct Assembly - Electric 
 

 
 

 
ITEM 

NUMBER 
QUANTITY EVANS 

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

1 1 HV224559 PLENUM, DUCT ASSEMBLY 
2 1 RV010561 4 SPEED RESISTOR 
3 2 HV036947 ACTUATOR 
4 6 HV036924 SPACER 
5 2 HV036951 ACTUATOR INSERT 
6 1 HV036935 FRONT PANEL 
7 1 HV034135 LOUVER AND BEZEL ASSEMBLY 
8 1 HV036949 COVER – SIDE 
9 2 RV012318 3” PLASTIC COLLAR 

10 1 HV028670 GROMMET 
11 1 HV036432 COVER – BOTTOM 
12 2 RV012317 2-1/2” PLASTIC COLLAR 
13 4 HV031773 LOOM CLAMP 
14 2 HV035737 NYLON NUTSERT 
15 1 HV037413 WIRE HARNESS 

 

 
34

BACK



 

 
 
555001310 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213629 
HV225259 Duct Assembly – Electric 
 
 

 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER  QUANTITY  EVANS PART 

NUMBER  DESCRIPTION  

1 1 HV224559 PLENUM, DUCT ASSEMBLY 
2 1 HV027210 2.5” DIAMETER CAP PLUG 
3 1 RV010561 RESISTOR 
4 1 RV012317 2 ½” PLASTIC COLLAR 
5 1 HV037070 FRONT PANEL 
6 2 HV036947 ACTUATOR 
7 2 HV036951 INSERT, ACTUATOR 
8 6 HV037432 STAND OFF, ACTUATOR 
9 1 HV037363 COVER PLATE 

10 3 RV012318 3.0” PLASTIC COLLAR 
11 3 HV035737 NYLON NUTSERT 
12 4 HV031773 LOOM CLAMP 
13 1 HV037413 WIRE HARNESS 

 

 
35

BACK



 
 

 
555001311 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213617 
HV225249 Duct Assembly – Electric 
 
 

 
 

 
ITEM 

NUMBER 
QUANTITY EVANS 

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

1 1 HV224559 PLENUM, DUCT ASSEMBLY 
2 1 RV010561 4 SPEED RESISTOR 
3 1 HV037384 FRONT PANEL 
4 2 HV036947 ACTUATOR 
5 2 HV036951 ACTUATOR INSERT 
6 6 HV037432 SPACER 
7 3 RV012317 2-1/2” PLASTIC COLLAR 
8 3 RV012318 3” PLASTIC COLLAR 
9 2 HV035737 NYLON NUTSERT 

10 3 HV031773 LOOM CLAMP 
11 1 HV037413 WIRE HARNESS 

 
 
 
 

 
36

BACK



 
 

 
555001312 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213697 
HV225285 Duct Assembly – Electric 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
ITEM 

NUMBER 
QUANTITY EVANS 

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

1 1 HV224559 PLENUM, DUCT ASSEMBLY 
2 1 RV010561 RESISTOR 
3 1 HV037452 FRONT PANEL 
4 2 HV036947 ACTUATOR 
5 2 HV036951 ACTUATOR INSERT 
6 6 HV037432 ACTUATOR STAND-OFF 
7 3 RV012317 2-1/2” PLASTIC COLLAR 
8 3 RV012318 3.0” PLASTIC COLLAR 
9 3 HV035737 NYLON NUTSERT 

10 3 HV031773 LOOM CLAMP 
11 1 HV036958 WIRE HARNESS 

 
 

 
37

BACK



 
 

 
555001313 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213699 
HV225286 Duct Assembly – Electric 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
ITEM 

NUMBER 
QUANTITY EVANS 

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

1 1 HV224559 PLENUM, DUCT ASSEMBLY 
2 1 RV010561 RESISTOR 
3 1 HV037452 FRONT PANEL 
4 2 HV036947 ACTUATOR 
5 2 HV036951 ACTUATOR INSERT 
6 6 HV037432 ACTUATOR STAND-OFF 
7 3 RV012317 2-1/2” PLASTIC COLLAR 
8 3 RV012318 3.0” PLASTIC COLLAR 
9 3 HV035737 NYLON NUTSERT 

10 3 HV031773 LOOM CLAMP 
11 1 HV037413 WIRE HARNESS 

 
 

 
38

BACK



 
 
555001314 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213741 
HV225372 Air Duct Assembly – Electric 
 

 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER  QUANTITY  EVANS PART 

NUMBER  DESCRIPTION  

1 15 RV012416 SCREW, CASE 
2 1 HV037629 MOUNT PLATE 
3 2 HV037630 MOUNT BRACKET, DUCT 
4 4 HV035737 NUTSERT 
5 1 HV037635 INLET COLLAR 
6 1 HV037636 DUCT TOP 
7 6 RV012317 HOSE COLLAR, 2-1/2" DIA. 
8 1 RV012391 DUCT BOTTOM 
9 1 RV010561 RESISTOR 

10 2 HV036947 ACTUATOR 
11 1 HV037871 LOUVER, ROUND 
12 2 RV012318 HOSE COLLAR, 3" DIA 
13 1 RV201570 DEFROST / FLOOR SHUTTER 
14 1 RV201572 PANEL / DEFROST SHUTTER 
15 4 GM271166 10-24 NUT 
16 4 HV035187 10-24 X 1' SCREW 
17 1 HV225373 DEFROST TRANSITION ASSEMBLY 
18 1 HV037413 WIRE HARNESS 
19 2 HV031773 HARNESS CLAMP 

 

 
39

BACK



 

SECTION 4 
 

Air Distribution Accessory Parts 
 

• 555001600  HV213636 Y Duct Adaptor with Damper, 3”  to (2) 2 ½”  42 
• 555001601  RV212647 Y Duct Adaptor, 2 ½” to (2) 2 ½”    42 
• 555001602  HV213606 Y Duct Adaptor, 3” to (2) 2 ½”    42 
• 555001650  HV213600 Side Defrost Plenum     42 
• 555001700  HV213642 Round Louver      42 
• 555001701  HV213601 Louver Housing      42 
• 555001703  RV212573 Dash Louver      42 
• 555001704  RV213602 Ball Louver      42 
• 555001705  HV213643 3” Ball Louver      42 
• 555002104  RV212646 Round Louver      42 
• 555002151  HV213568 3” Plastic Collar      42 
• 47008251  HV213781 2 ½” Plastic Collar     42 
• 555002154  HV213640 Bracket, Y Adaptor     42 
• 555002156  HV213704 Duct Hose Reducer, 3” to 2 ½”    42 
• 555002159  HV027210 2 ½” Diameter Red Cap Plug    42 
 
• 555001800  HV213621 Center Defrost Plate     43 
• 555001801  HV213605 Side Defrost Plate     43 
• 555001802  HV213685 Center Defrost Plate     43 
• 555001803  HV213686 Side Defrost Plate     43 
• 555001804  HV213684 90 Degree Defrost Plate     43 
• 555001805  HV213620 45 Degree Defrost Plate     43 
• 555001806  HV213681 Center Defrost Plate     43 
• 555001807  HV213604 Center Defrost Plate     43 
• 555001808  HV213603 45 Degree Defrost Plate     43 
• 555001652  HV213680 Transition Duct      43 
• 555001702  HV213635 Upper Plenum Assembly    43 
• 555002152  HV213624 Cable Tie, 21”      43 
• 555002157  HV213679 Grille, Aluminum     43 
 
• 555001500  HV213610 Duct Hose, 2 ½” X 9 ½”     44 
• 555001501  HV213608 Duct Hose, 2 ½” X 16”     44 
• 555001502  HV213607 Duct Hose, 2 ½” X 30”     44 
• 555001505  HV213671 Duct Hose, 2 ½” X 20”     44 
• 555001506  HV213672 Duct Hose, 2 ½” X 38”     44 
• 555001508  HV213611 Duct Hose, 2 ½” X 6”     44 
• 555001514  HV213644 Duct Hose, 2 ½” X 42”     44 
• 555001521  HV213794 Duct Hose, 2 ½” X 25”     44 
 
• 555001503  HV213609 Duct Hose, 3” X 18”     44 
• 555001509  HV213641 Duct Hose, 3” X 10”     44 
• 555001516  HV213722 Duct Hose, 3” X 36”     44 
• 555001518  HV213726 Duct Hose, 3” X 30”     44 
• 555001522  HV213809 Duct Hose, 3” X 48”     44 
 
• 555001504  HV213670 Duct Hose, 5” X 18”     44 
• 555001507  HV213669 Duct Hose, 5” X 8”     44 
• 555001519  HV213745 Duct Hose, 5” X 24” 

 

 
NEXT

 
40

BACK

Dad
Typewritten Text

Chip
Typewritten Text



 

 
AIR DISTRIBUTION ACCESSORY PARTS 

 
 
 
• 555001520  HV213792 Duct Hose, 5” X 14”     44 
 
• 555001510  HV213673 Duct Hose, HD, 2 ½” X 9 ½”    44 
• 555001511  HV213674 Duct Hose, HD, 2 ½” X 30”    44 
• 555001513  HV213676 Duct Hose, HD, 2 ½” X 16”    44 
• 555001515  HV213720 Duct Hose, HD, 3” X 18”     44 
• 555001517  HV213724 Duct Hose, HD, 3” X 30”     44 
• 555001512  HV213675 Duct Hose, HD, 5” x 14”     44 
 
• 555001706  HV213742 Defrost Duct, Center     45 
• 555001708  HV213744 Defrost Duct Extension     45 
• 555001709  HV213748 Defrost Duct, Left Side     45 
• 555001710  HV213743 Defrost Duct, Right Side     45 
• 555001653  HV213806 Driver’s Plenum, Bottom Discharge   45 
• 555001654  HV213807 Driver’s Plenum, Side Discharge   45 
 

 
41

BACK



 

 
 
 
 
 

555001600 
HV213636 
HV224531 
Y Duct Adaptor 
3” to (2) 2 ½” 

 
555001601 
RV212647 
RV010359 
Y Duct Adaptor 
2 ½” to (2) 2 ½’ 

 
555001602 
HV213606 
RV200327 
Y Duct Adaptor 
3” to (2) 2 ½” 
 
555001650 
HV213600 
HV224594 
Side Defrost Plenum 
 
555001700 
HV213642 
HV035101 
Round Louver 
 
555001701 
HV213601 
HV225615 
Defrost Louver Housing 
 
555001703 
RV212573 
RV010701 
Dash Louver 
 
555001704 
HV213602 
RV012471 
Ball Louver 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

555001705 
HV213643 
RV011895 
3” Ball Louver 
 
 
555002104 
RV212646 
HV027784 
Round Louver 

 
555002151  
HV213562  
RV012318  
3” Duct Collar  
 
47005251 
HV213781 
RV012317 
2 ½” Duct Collar 
 
555002154 
HV213640 
HV036039 
Bracket, Y Adaptor 
 
555002156 
HV213704 
HV225478 
Duct Hose Reducer 
3” to 2 ½” 

 
555002159 
HV027210 
2 ½” Cap plug 
 

 
 

 
42

BACK

Chip
Sticky Note
Marked set by Chip



 

 
 
 
 
 

555001800  HV213621 
HV224406  Center defrost plate 
 

555001801 
HV213605 
HV224407 
Side defrost plate 
 

 
555001802  HV213685 
HV224408  Center defrost plate 
 

555001803 
HV213686 
HV224409 
Side defrost plate 

 
555001804 
HV213684 
HV224413 
90 Degree defrost plate 
 
 
555001805 
HV213620 
HV224414 
45 Degree defrost plate 
 

555001806  HV213681 
HV224422  Center defrost plate 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

555001807  HV213604 
HV224446  Center defrost plate 
 

 
555001808 
HV213603 
HV224448 
45 Degree defrost plate 

555001652  HV213680 
HV224352  Transition duct 
 

555001702  HV213635 
HV224528  Upper plenum assembly 

555002152  HV213623 
HV036642  Cable tie, 21” 

 
555002157 
HV213679 
HV035594 
Grille, aluminum 

 
43

BACK



 

  
 
  
 
 

STANDARD DUCT HOSE  

2 ½” DIAMETER  

HEAVY DUTY DUCT HOSE  

2 ½” DIAMETER  

555001510 HV213673  
HV037373 Duct hose, 2 ½” X 9 ½” 
555001511 HV213674  
HV037374 Duct hose, 2 ½” X 30”  
555001513 HV213676  
HV037376 Duct hose, 2 ½” X 16”  

3” DIAMETER  

555001515 HV213720 
HV037501 Duct hose, 3” X 18” 
555001517 HV213724 HV037511 
Duct hose, 3” X 30”  

5” DIAMETER  

555001512 HV213675  
HV037375 Duct hose, 5” X 14” 

555001504 HV213670  
HV036270 Duct hose, 5” X 18”  
555001507 HV213669  
HV036315 Duct hose, 5” X 8”  
555001519 HV213745 
HV037637 Duct hose, 5" X 24" 
555001520 HV213792 
HV037676 Duct hose, 5” X 14”  

5” DIAMETER 

555001503 HV213609  
HV036260 Duct hose, 3” x 18”  
555001509 HV213641  
HV036707 Duct hose, 3” X 10”  
555001516 HV213722  
HV037502 Duct hose, 3” X 36”  
555001518 HV213726 
HV037514 Duct hose, 3” X 30”  
555001522  HV213809 
HV037915 Duct hose, 3” x 48” 

3” DIAMETER  

555001500 HV213610  
HV036256 Duct hose, 2 ½” X 9 ½”  
555001501 HV213608  
HV036257 Duct hose, 2 ½” X 16”  
555001502 HV213607  
HV036258 Duct hose, 2 ½” X 30” 
555001505 HV213671  
HV036271 Duct hose, 2 ½” X 20”  
555001506 HV213672  
HV036272 Duct hose, 2 ½” X 38” 
555001508 HV213611  
HV036643 Duct hose, 2 ½” X 6”  
555001514 HV213644  
HV036384 Duct hose, 2 ½” X 42”  
555001521 HV213794 
HV037813 Duct hose, 2 ½” X 25” 

 
44

BACK



 

 
 
 
 
555001706 
HV213742 
HV225374 
Defrost Duct, Center 
 
555001708 
HV213744 
HV037642
Defrost Duct, Extension 
 
555001709 
HV213748 
HV037646 
Defrost Duct, Left Side 
 
555001710 
HV213743 
HV037640 
Defrost Duct, Right Side 
 
555001653 
HV213806 
HV225482 
Driver Plenum, Bottom Discharge 
 
555001654 
HV213807 
Hv225483 
Driver Plenum, Side Discharge 

 
45

BACK



 
 

SECTION 5 
 

Control Panels 
 
 
 

• 555001400 HV213337 Heater control panel, cable   47 

• 555001401 HV213338 HVAC control panel, cable   48 

• 555001402 HV213667 Heater control panel, cable   49 

• 555001403 HV213666 Heater control panel, cable   50 

• 555001404 HV213631 HVAC control panel, cable   51 

• 555001405 HV213632 Heater control panel, vacuum/electric 52 

• 555001406 HV213599 Heater control panel, electric  53 

• 555001407 HV213598 HVAC control panel, electric   54 

• 555001408 HV213737 Heater control panel, cable   55 

 

 

 
46

BACK



  

 
555001400 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213337 
HV224596 HEATER CONTROL PANEL 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER QUANTITY EVANS 

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

 1 HV224596 HEATER CONTROL PANEL (INCLUDES 1 – 10) 
1 1 HV036172 LENS – HEATER CONTROL PANEL 
2 1 HV036015 BLOWER SWITCH 
3 1 HV036177 CONTROL CABLE – 54” LONG 
4 1 HV036174 MOUNTING BRACKET – LAMP 
5 1 HV036178 CONTROL CABLE – 40” LONG 
6 1 HV036176 CONTROL CABLE – 68” LONG 
7 4 HV037908 KNOB 
8 5 HV010667 NUT, 7/16-28 
9 1 HV036180 LAMP ASSEMBLY 

10 1 HV036181 BULB 

 
 
 

 
47

BACK



  

 
555001401   REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213338 
HV224597 HVA/C CONTROL PANEL 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER QUANTITY EVANS 

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

 1 HV224597 HEATER A/C CONTROL PANEL (INCLUDES 1 – 14) 
1 1 HV036173 LENS – HEATER A/C CONTROL PANEL 
2 1 HV036015 BLOWER SWITCH 
3 1 HV036177 CONTROL CABLE – 54” LONG 
4 1 HV036178 CONTROL CABLE – 40” LONG 
5 1 HV036706 CONTROL CABLE – 24” LONG 
6 1 HV036176 CONTROL CABLE – 68” LONG 
7 5 HV037908 KNOB 
8 6 HV010667 NUT, 7/16-28 
9 1 HV036175 MOUNTING BRACKET – LAMP 

10 1 HV027378 GROMMET 
11 1 HV037368   SWITCH – A/C 
12 1 HV036078 SWITCH CONNECTOR 
13 1 HV036180 LAMP ASSEMBLY 
14 1 HV036181 BULB 

 
 

 
48

BACK



 

 
555001402 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213667 
HV224598 CONTROL PANEL, CABLE 
 
 

 
 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

 
QUANTITY 

EVANS PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

1 1 HV224598 CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 – 10) 
2 4 HV037908 KNOB, ALL CONTROLLERS 
3 1 HV036189 CABLE CONTROLLER WITH 48” CABLE 
4 1 HV036188 CABLE CONTROLLER WITH 36” CABLE 
5 1 HV036190 CABLE CONTROLLER WITH 60” CABLE 
6 1 HV036015 SWITCH, BLOWER 
7 1 HV036016 WIRE HARNESS, PANEL LAMPS 
8 2 HV027734 LAMP BULB 
9 2 HV030225 HARENESS CLAMP 

10 1 RV218732 LENS/DECAL ASSEMBLY 
 

 
49

BACK



  

 
555001403  REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213666 
HV224600 HVAC CONTROL PANEL, CABLE 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER QUANTITY EVANS 

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

1 1 HV036018 LENS – HEATER A/C CONTROL PANEL 
2 1 HV036017 DECAL  
3 4 HV037908 KNOB – ALL 
4 1 HV224534 LAMP ASSEMBLY 
5 2 HV027734 BULB 
6 1 HV030225 CLAMP - PLASTIC 
7 1 HV036015 BLOWER SWITCH 
8 1 HV010667 SWITCH NUT 
9 2 HV036186 CABLE CONTROLLER – 42” CABLE 

10 1 HV036187 CABLE CONTROLLER – 82” CABLE 
11 1 HV036047 HOUSING 

 
50

BACK



  

 
555001404  REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213631 
HV224601 HVAC CONTROL PANEL, CABLE 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER QUANTITY EVANS 

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

1 1 HV036018 LENS – HEATER A/C CONTROL PANEL 
2 1 HV036079 DECAL  
3 1 HV037368 SWITCH – A/C 
4 4 HV037908 KNOB – ALL 
5 1 HV030225 CLAMP - PLASTIC 
6 1 HV224534 LAMP ASSEMBLY 
7 2 HV027734 BULB 
8 1 HV036078 A/C SWITCH CONNECTOR 
9 1 HV036015 BLOWER SWITCH 

10 1 HV010667 SWITCH NUT 
11 2 HV036186 CABLE CONTROLLER – 42” CABLE 
12 1 HV036187 CABLE CONTROLLER – 82” CABLE 
13 1 HV036047 HOUSING 

 

 
51

BACK



 

 
 
555001405 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213632 
HV224707 HVAC CONTROL PANEL, VACUUM 
 
 

 
 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER  QUANTITY  EVANS PART 

NUMBER  DESCRIPTION  

1 2 RV011407 KNOB, MODE AND TEMPERATURE CONTROLS 
2 1 RV011405 KNOB, BLOWER CONTROL 
3 1 HV036438 DECAL 
4 4 HV036436 LENS 
5 1 HV010667 NUT, BLOWER SWITCH 
6 1 HV036437 HOUSING 
7 1 RV011412 SWITCH, BLOWER 
8 1 HV224709 POTENTIOMETER, TEMPERATURE CONTROL 
9 1 HV036180 LAMP SOCKET 

10 1 HV027734 BULB 
11 1 HV036435 BRACKET, POTENTIOMETER 
12 1 HV224708 SWITCH, MODE CONTROL 
13 7 HV032812 SCREW 
14 1 RV012268 WIRE HARNESS, (NOT SHOWN) 
15 1 RV012360 VACUUM HARNESS (NOT SHOWN) 

 
 
 
 

 
52

BACK



 
555001406  REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213599 
HV224923 HEATER CONTROL PANEL, ELECTRIC 
 
 

 
 

 
ITEM 

NUMBER QUANTITY EVANS 
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

1 1 HV037921 KNOB – MODE SWITCH 
2 1 HV037368 

HV037911 
SWITCH – RECIRC 

3 1 KNOB – TEMPERATURE CONTROL 
4 1 HV037908 KNOB – BLOWER SWITCH 
5 1 HV010667 NUT, 7/16-28 
6 1 HV036952 DECAL  
7 1 HV036953 LENS – HEATER A/C CONTROL PANEL 
8 1 HV034775 BLOWER SWITCH 
9 1 HV036955 MOUNT PLATE – TEMPERATURE CONTROL SWITCH 

10 1 RV011493 TEMPERATURE CONTROL SWITCH 
11 1 HV037309 BRACKET – TEMPERATURE CONTROL SWITCH 
12 1 HV036954 HOUSING - PLASTIC 

12A 1 HV037543 HOUSING – REPLACES  ITEM 12,  DEC 2006 
13 8 HV032812 SCREW 
14 1 HV036538 LAMP ASSEMBLY 
15 1 HV036957 MODE SELECTOR SWITCH 

 
53

BACK



 
555001407  REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213598 
HV224924 HVAC CONTROL PANEL, ELECTRIC 
 

 
 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER QUANTITY EVANS 

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

1 1 HV037921 KNOB – MODE SWITCH 
2 2 HV037368  SWITCH – RECIRC 
3 1 HV037911 KNOB – TEMPERATURE CONTROL 
4 1 HV037908 KNOB – BLOWER SWITCH 
5 1 HV010667 NUT, 7/16-28 
6 1 HV036959 DECAL  
7 1 HV036953 LENS – HEATER A/C CONTROL PANEL 
8 1 HV034775 BLOWER SWITCH 
9 1 HV036955 MOUNT PLATE – TEMPERATURE CONTROL SWITCH 

10 1 RV011493 TEMPERATURE CONTROL SWITCH 
11 1 HV037309 BRACKET – TEMPERATURE CONTROL SWITCH 
12 1 HV036954 HOUSING - PLASTIC 

12A 1 HV037543 HOUSING – REPLACES  ITEM 12,  DEC 2006 
13 8 HV032812 SCREW 
14 1 HV036538 LAMP ASSEMBLY 
15 1 HV036957 MODE SELECTOR SWITCH 
16 2 HV036078 A/C SWITCH CONNECTOR 

 
 

 
54

BACK



 

 
555001408 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213737 
HV225357 CONTROL PANEL, CABLE 
 
 

 
 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

 
QUANTITY 

EVANS PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

1 1 HV225357 CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 – 10) 
2 4 HV037908 KNOB, ALL CONTROLLERS 
3 1 HV036190 CABLE CONTROLLER WITH 60” CABLE 
4 1 HV037620 CABLE CONTROLLER WITH 40” CABLE 
5 1 HV037784 CABLE CONTROLLER WITH 72” CABLE 
6 1 HV036015 SWITCH, BLOWER 
7 1 HV036016 WIRE HARNESS, PANEL LAMPS 
8 2 HV027734 LAMP BULB 
9 2 HV030225 HARENESS CLAMP 

10 1 RV218732 LENS/DECAL ASSEMBLY 
 

 
55

BACK



 
SECTION 6 

 
Engine Kits 

 
 
 
 

• 990001944 / 990002119  HV213447 Engine Kit    57 
 
• 990002022 / 990002118  HV213646 Engine Kit    58 

 
• 990002043 / 990002111  HV213736 Engine Kit    59 

 
• 990002048 / 990002120  HV213747 Engine Kit    60 

 
• 990002055 / 990002117  HV213776 Engine Kit    61 

 
• 990002124    RV213567 Engine Kit    62 

 
• 990002130    HV213845 Engine Kit    63 

 
 

 
 

 
56

BACK



 

 
 
990001944 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
990002119 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213447 ENGINE KIT 
 
 

 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER  QUANTITY  EVANS PART 

NUMBER  DESCRIPTION  

1 1 RV011440 SERVICE VALVE R134a, #10 SUCTION 
2 1 HV035487 LOW PRESSURE SWITCH 
3 1 RV011442 SUCTION HOSE, R134a, 59.00” 
4 1 HV224315 LIQUID HOSE, #6, 46.75" 

 

 
57

BACK



 

 
 
990002022 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
990002118 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213646 ENGINE KIT 
 
 

 
 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER  QUANTITY  EVANS PART 

NUMBER  DESCRIPTION  

1 1 RV010433 CLAMP, RECEIVER DRIER 
2 1 RV011632 RECEIVER DRIER 
3 1 HV036891 CLAMP, 1/2 “ LOOP 
4 1 HV035461 GROMMET 
5 1 HV036370 BOLT, 
6 1 HV036875 SPACER 
7 1 HV037474 LOW PRESSURE SWITCH 
8 1 HV037475 HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH 
9 1 HV037435 MANIFOLD, COMPRESSOR 

10 1 HV225295 SUCTION HOSE ASSEMBLY, 33.50” 
11 1 HV225296 DISCHARGE HOSE ASSEMBLY, 65.50” 
12 1 HV225297 LIQUID HOSE ASSEMBLY, 19.00” 
13 1 HV225298 LIQUID HOSE ASSEMBLY, 40.00” 

 

 
58

BACK



 

 
 
990002043 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
990002111 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213736 ENGINE KIT 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER  QUANTITY  EVANS PART 

NUMBER  DESCRIPTION  

1 1 HV037367 CLAMP, RECEIVER DRIER 
2 1 RV011245 RECEIVER DRIER, R134a, METRIC 
3 1 RV010484 DSP PRESSURE SWITCH 
4 1 HV036136 WIRE HARNESS 
5 1 RV011248M LIQUID HOSE, 31.00” 
6 1 HV224577 SUCTION HOSE, 21.00” 
7 1 HV037580 DISCHARGE HOSE ASSEMBLY 
8 1 HV225358 SUCTION HOSE 
9 1 HV225360 LIQUID HOSE ASSEMBLY, 38.50” 

10 1 HV225359 LIQUID HOSE ASSEMBLY, 12.00” 

 

 
59

BACK



 

 
 
990002048 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
990002120 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213747 ENGINE KIT 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER  QUANTITY  EVANS PART 

NUMBER  DESCRIPTION  

1 1 HV225398 CONDENSER ASSEMBLY 
2 1 RV010484 PRESSURE SWITCH 
3 1 HV037401 WIRE HARNESS 
4 1 HV037602 MOUNT BRACKET, RECEIVER DRIER 
5 1 HV037367 CLAMP. RECEIVER DRIER 
6 1 HV035479 RECEIVER DRIER 
7 1 HV225194 SUCTION HOSE ASSEMBLY, 30” 
8 1 HV225299 DISCHARGE HOSE ASSEMBLY, 76” 
9 1 HV225300 LIQUID HOSE ASSEMBLY, 43” 

10 1 HV225301 LIQUID HOSE ASSEMBLY, 8.5” 
11 4 HV037648 BOLT, 8MM X 25MM 
12 2 HV026848 BOLT, 1/4-20 X 5/8 
13 2 GM271172 NUT,1/4-20 
14 2 GM271166 NUT, 10-24 
15 2 GM445573 PHILLIPS SCREW, 10-24 

 

 
60

BACK



 

 
 
990002055 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
990002117 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213776 ENGINE KIT 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER  QUANTITY  EVANS PART 

NUMBER  DESCRIPTION  

1 1 HV224315 LIQUID HOSE ASSEMBLY, 47.75” 
2 1 HV224316 LIQUID HOSE ASSEMBLY, 26.25” 
3 1 HV225403 SUCTION HOSE ASSEMBLY, 36.00” 
4 1 HV225404 DISCHARGE HOSE ASSEMBLY, 94.00” 
5 1 HV035479 RECEIVER DRIER 
6 1 HV037367 CLAMP, RECEIVER DRIER 
7 1 HV035487 LOW PRESSURE SWITCH 
8 1 RV011440 SERVICE VALVE 
9 1 HV037676 #8 COMPRESSOR FITTING 

10 1 HV037677 #10 COMPRESSOR FITTING 
11 1 HV037680 8MM X 30MM HEX BOLT, 
12 1 HV037681 8MM FLAT WASHER 
13 3 RV011160 #6 O-RING 
14 1 RV011162 #8 O-RING 

 

 
61

BACK



 

 
 
990002124 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # RV213567 ENGINE KIT 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER  QUANTITY  EVANS PART 

NUMBER  DESCRIPTION  

1 1 RV011166 CLAMP, RECEIVER DRIER 
2 1 RV011245 RECEIVER DRIER 
3 2 HV030416 ADAPTOR 
4 1 RV012504 O-RING 
5 1 RV012505 O-RING 
6 1 RV012502 SEAL 
7 1 RV012503 SEAL 
8 1 RV012507 DISCHARGE BLOCK 
9 1 RV012506 SUCTION BLOCK 

10 1 RV201796 LIQUID HOSE ASSEMBLY 
11 1 RV201797 DISCHARGE HOSE ASSEMBLY 
12 1 RV201798 SUCTION HOSE ASSEMBLY 
13 1 RV011248M LIQUID HOSE ASSEMBLY 

 

 
62

BACK



 

 
 
990002130 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
Evans # HV213845 ENGINE KIT 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER  QUANTITY  EVANS PART 

NUMBER  DESCRIPTION  

1 1 HV035479 RECEIVER DRIER 
2 1 HV036367 CLAMP, RECEIVER DRIER 
3 1 HV026848 BOLT, 1/4-20 X 5/8 
4 1 GM271172 NUT,1/4-20 
5 1 GM271166 NUT, 10-24 
6 1 GM445573 PHILLIPS SCREW, 10-24 
7 1 RV010484 PRESSURE SWITCH 
8 1 HV037401 WIRE HARNESS 
9 1 HV225194 SUCTION HOSE ASSEMBLY, 30” 

10 1 HV225299 DISCHARGE HOSE ASSEMBLY, 76” 
11 1 HV225300 LIQUID HOSE ASSEMBLY, 43” 
12 1 HV225301 LIQUID HOSE ASSEMBLY, 8.5” 

 

 
63

BACK



 
 

SECTION 7 
 

Miscellaneous
 
 
 

• 555001900 HV213668 Wire Harness, heater only             65 

• 555001901 HV213639 Wire harness, HVAC              65 

• 555002102 HV213692 Push nut, 3/16 rod              65 

• 555002103 HV213687 Assembly screw, #8-18 X ½”            65 

 

 

 
64

BACK



  

 
 

 
 

SECTION 6 
Miscellaneous 

 
 

 
555001900  
HV213668 
HV036514  
Wire harness, Heater only 
 

 
555001901  
HV213639  
HV036515  
Wire harness, HVAC 
 

 
 
555002102  
HV213692 
SP006132 
Push nut, 3/16 rod 

 
 
 
 

555002103  
HV213687 
HV032182  
Screw #8-18 X ½”,  
Black, full contour truss head, cross recess 

 
 

 
65

BACK


	SECTION 6 - ENGINE KITS 10-30-10.pdf
	HV213447.pdf
	HV213646.pdf
	HV213736.pdf
	HV213747.pdf
	HV213776.pdf
	RV213567.pdf
	HV213845.pdf


	Text3: REVISION 11
	Text4: 11/3/10


